For KGCC Use:
Elfzctive Date:

J0-13-2009
Dustrict # _’

s6a7 [ Jves [Zno

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OlL & Gas CONSERVATION DivisION

NOTICE OF INTENT TO DRILL

Ferm ¢4

Octoher 2007

Form must be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

Must be approved by KCC five (5} days prier to commencing well

October 25, 2009
montf day year
OPERATOR: Licanse# 32204

Name: REDLARND RESOURCES, INC.
Address +: 8001 NW 23RD STREET

Expected Spud Dale:

Address 2.
City, OKLAHOMA CITY State: OK__ zip: 27, _ _
Contact Persan: ALAN THROWER
Phone; _(405)627-1967 P
CONTRACTOR: Licenset . 5929
Name: _PUKE DRILLING
Weil Drilled For: Welf Class: Tvpe Equipmant:
Dlon” [ Jenn rec inflet ¥ Mug Rotary®”
Gas Storage - Pool Ext. Air Rotary
Disposal | [Wildcat DCabIe

BSeismlc o _.._ BofHoles Oi.her

Other;

le CWWO: old well information as follows:

Operator:
Well Name:

Crriginai Total Depth.

[ves[ Ao

Original Completion Date: _.__

Dizectipnal, Deviated or Horizortal welibore?
If Yes, lrue vertical depth:
Bottom Hole Location:
KCC DKT #:

AFFIDAVIT

Spot Description: _130° SOUTH AND 30' WEST OF

.C_ UNE _SW g, 13 Twpaa Dqw

LH. ___ festfrom X]s Line of Section
1,950 ﬁ

1)
feet from W Line of Section
Is SECTION; IZ]Reguiar D[rregular'?

{Note: Locate well on tha Section Piaf on raverse side)
COMANCHE

CHARLENE

County:
Loase Nama:
Fieid Name: SHIMER o«

Is this a Prorated / Spaced Fisld? /

Target Formatlon{s): HISSISSIPPIAN

Nearest Lease or unit boundary lins {in footage): 830° e

well & 1317

[:]Yes No

Ground Surface Esevation; 1875 feet MSL
Water well within one-quarter mile: Yos M No./
Public water supply welf within one mile: BYes X

Depth to bottom of fresh water; 120 -

Dapth to bottom of usable water: _15¢

Surface Pips by Alternate: Bl’ DII
tength of Surface Pipe Planned to be set:
Length of Conductor Pipe (# any): 50
Projected Total Dapth: __S360° s
Faormation &l Total Depth: MISSISSIPPIAN

Water Sourca for Drllling Operations.

DW&II DFarm Pond E‘Other: CREEK '/

DWR Permit #: -

{Note: Apply for Permit with D@ B}’ /
-~ D Yes IZ] No

RECEIVED

250 &

Will Cores be taken?
If Yes, proposed zona:

The undersigned hereby affirms thal the dritling, complstion and gventual plugging of this well will comply with K.S.A. 55 et. seq.

Itis agreed that the folfewing minimurn requirements wilt be met:

1. Notify the appropriate district office prior to spudding of weil;

OCT 05 2009

2. Acopy of the approved notice of intant to drill shaif be posted on each drilling rig; t(gg WI CH,TA
3. The minimum amount of surface pipe as specified below shall be set by circulating cemant to the top; in ail cases surface pipe s 8o

through alt unconsolidated materials plus & minimur of 20 feet Into the underying formation.
4. I the well is dry hole, an agreement betwean the operator and the district office on plug length and placement s necessary prior to plugging;

n

. The appropriate district office wiil be notified before well is efther plugged or production casing is cementad in;

6. If an ALTERNATE Il COMPLETION, production pipe shalt be cemented from below any usable walar to surface wihin 720 DAYS of spud date.
Or pursuant to Appendlx "B” - Eastern Kansas gurface casing order #133,891-C, which applies to the KCC District 3 area, aternata i camenting
must be completad within 30 days of the spud date or the well shall be plugged. /n all cases, NOTIFY district office prior to any cem enting.

| hereby certify that the statemenis made harein are true and correct to the best of

Date: 10/02/09 Signalture of Operator or Agenfr

For KCC Use ONLY
wirss. O33~R1S Y ~00C0
NOM. fset

faet per ALTE(E]I!

Conductor pips raquirec

Minimum surtace pipe required
[O-FS007
This autharization expires: /O'f’o?U/O

{This authorization void ff driffing not started within 12 months of approval date, )

Approved by:

Spuddate: ... Agent

- K this permit has expired (See: authorized expiration date) please

LY T T -

knowledge ang belief.

PRESHENT AocenT

Title: .

amembar t

£l

File Orill Pit Application {form CDP-1} with Intent to Dritj;

File Completion Form ACC-1 within 120 gays of spud date;

File acreage afiribution plat according to field proration ordars;

Notify approprate district office 48 hours prior to werkover or re-enlry;
Submit piugging report (CP-4) after plugping is completed {within 6C days’;
Obtaln written approva! before disposing or Injecting salt water.

€€

check the bax below and return o the address below.

DWelt Not Drilled - Permit Expired Date;
Signature of Operator or Agent:

MEQD il




Site Two

IN ALL CASES PLOTTHE INTENDED WELL ON THE PLAT BELOW
Plat of acreage atlributable to & wefl i & prorated or spaced fiol

propesed acreage attribution unit for oil wells,

APiNo. 15 - (D33 -2/ S - OD(D

Oparator: REDLAND RESCURCES, INC,

Lecatlon of Weli: County: COMANCHE

Lease: CHARLENE 1850 o fast from N /E S Line of Section
Well Number; _13-11 1,950 __feetfrom E /X W Lins of Section
Field: SHIMER _ Sec.13 Twp, 33 § R 17 [ e w

Number of Acres ailributable to well: _@_

QTRAQTR/QTR/QTA of acreage: . C . NE

SW

Is Section: [ Regutar or [Jisquiar

If Section Is Irregular, tocate well from nearast coiner boundary,
Section corner used: [ _Jne [ Jnw[ Jse[ Jow

PLAT

(Show tocation of the wall and shade atttibuiablo acraage for prorated or spaced wells.)
{8how fovtage to the nearest lease or unit boundary line,)

A RECEIVED
- OCT 05 2009
KCC WICHITA

.

EXAMPLE :

..................

L

SEWARD CO.

NOTE: In all cases locate the

spot of the proposed driting locaton.

In plotting the proposed location of the well, you must show:

1. The manner in which you are using the depicted plat by identifying section lines, i.e. 1 section, 1 saction with 8 surrounding aections,

4 seciions, alc. ‘
2. The distance of the proposed drilling location from the south / north and east / west outside section lines.
. The distance to the nearest lease or unlt boundary fine {in footagae).

{0

4. 1t proposed location Is incated within @ prorated or spacad fiald & certificate of acreage attribution plat must be aftacheg: (CO-7 for oif wells;

CG-8 for gas weils).




/S D33 2ASEY-COD
POGRAPHIC LAND SURVEYORS

6709 NORTH CLASSEN BLVD., OkeA, CITY, OKLA. 73116 * LOCAL (405) B43-4847 * OUT OF sr&re 800) 854-3210 .
Cortificats of Authorieation No. LS<$9 Exp. Dac 31, 210 (800) ECENED
COMANCHE County, Kansas

1950'FWL_— 1850'FSL _ Section .13 Township _335 _ Range _17W_ppt

7 OCT 05 2009
i"\'._' TR KCC WiCHITA

il

nGR ’

\ q_°\ Ii’?s
N BN
\ — f&r, F\%’ﬁ

|
r
GRID

cale: "= 1000°

|
|
kad onl N

This locotion has besn very corefully sial = ground aocort.l\u‘m

Distances shown in (pcrenthesfs) are colculoted based
ficlal b : 2

b e Tt ;c::cy“;mt:imtm‘?" ond photagraphe evallable to upon the Quarter Section being 2640 feet, and have
Review this plat and nolify us lmmediately of any possible discrepancy. not been rnaasured.

Operator: _REDLAND RESQURCES, INC, ELEVATION:

fegse MName: CHARLENE Well No.: 13~-%1 1875" Gr. at Stake

Topography & Vegetationloc. fell in sloped pastura

Reference Stakes or Alternate Locotion
Good Drill Site? Yes Stokes Set _None

Best Accessibility to Locotion_.from South
Distance & Direction .
from Hwy Jet or Town__From Coldwater, KS, go 4.0 mi. South on US Hwy. 183, then 11.0 mi, Eost,

then 3.0 mi South fo tha West Lina of Sec. 13-T33S—&17W

The follawing information wos . :
(gam;ccngm?;ng:zq_?a'm?mr> invoice # 149084  Date Stoked: AUQ. 25, 2009 AC i

M NAD =27 CERTIFICATE:

LAT: _37°10°14.9"N !, 7. _Woyne Fisch ¢ Registered Land Surveyor j

LONG: 8907167 W _ . ond an authorized agent of Topographic | Land Surveyors, § a

do hereby certify thot the gbove described well location ?

STATE PLANE was surveyed and stoked on the ground os shown herein. B I Mot !

COORDINATES: ' :

ZONE: KS SOUTH

X:_1R1RG9A2 Kansas Reg. No. ____ 1213

Y. 184185




KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
O1L 8 Gas CONSERVATION DiviSION

Form CDP-1
Apr# 2004
Form must be Typed

APPLICATION FOR SURFACE PIT

Submit in Duplicate
Operator Name: REDLAND RESOU RCES, INC. License Number: 32204
Operator Address: 001 NW 23RD STREET OKLAHOMA CITY OK 73127
Contact Person: ALAN THROWER Phone Number:  (405)627-1967
Lease Name & Weilt No: CHARLENE 13-11 Pit Location (QQQQ):
Type of Pit: Pt Is: —-_C _ NE swW
{_Jemergency Pit [ 8um it EProposed DExisting Sec. 13 Twp. 3 17 DEast West
[ setting Pit [X] oring Pi 1t Existing, date constructed: 1850 reettrom [ Invort XJsouth Line of section
[CJworkover pit {7 Hau-o pit - 1,950
; ity — —_ Feet from East / Wast Line of Sectio
(/f WP Supply AP No. or Year Dritted) Pit capacity: ° D ® E A
3,000 (bisy | COMANCHE County
Is ihe plt located in a Sensitive Ground Water Araa? DYes [ENO Chlorlde concentration: _ mg/l
{For Emergency Pits and Seitiing Pits only)
Is the bettom below ground leve!? Artificlal Liner? How is the pit lined if a plastic liner is not used?
D ves [ Jno [Jves [X]no NATURAL PERMEABILITY
Pit dimensions (ail but working pits): 125 Lengtn (feet 125 Width (feety L7 i steetpits
Depth frem ground fevel to deepest point; _.,__,6 . (feet I:I No Pit

If the pitis lined glve a brief description of the liner
material, thickness and installation procedure.

Describa procedures for periodic maintenance and determining
liner Integrity, including any special manitaring.

Distance to nearest water well within one-mile of pit

_Al,ﬁ)-_ feat

Depth of waler well _____ foet

Depih to shallowest freshwater ___ _ faet.
Source of information:

D_measured J:_weli owner J:L electric log ]:LKDWR

Emergency, Settling and Burn Pits QNLY:

Producing Formatlon:

Number of producing wells on lease:

Barrefs of fiuld preduced daily:

Does the slope from the tank battery allow all spilled fluids to

Drilling, Workovar and Haul-Off Pits ONLY:
Type of material wulilized In driltingworkover: FRESH

Number of working pits to be willzed: 1 .
Abandonment procedure: EVAPORAT}ON AND

BACKFILL

flow into the pit? Yes DNO

Drill pits must be closed within 365 days of spud date.

QO-AD /9S8 °-£5Q-S/

| hereby certify that the above statements are true and corract to the best of my knowledge and belief.

10/02/09
Date

RECEIVED
0CT 05 2009
KCCWICHITA

of Appiicant or"(tg‘eﬁt_

KCC OFFICE USE QONLY

Date Recelved: 72/ 5/ 27 Permit Number:

Steel Pt [_]

RFAC [X] RraS[]

Permit Date:____ 1 O lg ‘ Cq Lease Inspection: Yes DNO

Mall to: KCC - Congervation Division. 130 8. Market . RAammm 90T Wiabte. woo o —_




\‘4 Mark Parkinson, Governor

—
K A N s A s Thomas E. Wright, Chairman

Michael C. Moffet, Commissioner
CORPORATION COMMISSION Joseph F. Harkins, Commissioner

October 8, 2009

Redland Resources, Inc.
6001 NW 23" st
Oklahoma City, OK 73127

RE: Drilling Pit Application
Charlene Lease Well No. 13-11
SW/4 Sec. 13-338-17W
Comanche County, Kansas

Dear Sir or Madam:

District staff has inspected the above referenced location and has determined that the reserve pit
shall be constructed without slots, the bottom shall be flat and reasonably level, and lined with
native clay or bentonite. The free fluids must be removed. The fluids are to be removed from the
reserve pit as soon as the Hutchinson Salt section has been drilled through and displacement of the
fluids into the reserve pit has occurred. The fluids should be removed again after drilling operations
have ceased. Keep pit away from the north side of the stake.

If production casing is set all completion fluids shall be removed from the working pits daily.
NO completion fluids or non-exempt wastes shall be placed in the reserve pit.

The fluids should be taken to an authorized disposal well. Please call the District Office at
(620) 225-8888 when the fluids have been removed. Please file form CDP-5, Exploration and
Production Waste Transfer, within 30 days of fluid removal. Conservation division forms are
available through our office and on the KCC web site: www.kcc.state.ks.us/conservation/forms.

A copy of this letter should be posted in the doghouse along with the approved Intent to Drill.

if you have any questions or concerns please feel free to contact the undersigned at the above
address.

Sincerely,

B

Kathy Haynes
Environmental Protection and Remediation Department

Cc: File

CONSERVATION DIVISION
Finney State Office Building, 130 S. Market, Room 2078, Wichita, KS 67202-3802
(316) 337-6200 * Fax: (316)337-6211 » httyi://kec ks.gov/




